FILTER

He!akauss

Distance: Soseias brauciens - 16km

FILTER VELOKAUSS 2019

3.posms - Riga, 17.06.2019.

Rezultati pa distancém

Nr Dalibnieks Dz. gads Parstav Laiks + km/hPunkti Vieta gr.
1. 239 Kristers Ansons 1999 Amore Vita 0:20:49 46,1 400 (1yvu23
2. 1 Vitalijs Kornilovs 1979 0:21:11 +0:00:22 45,3 359 (1)Vv40
3. 241 Daniéls Kazis 2001 0:21:22 +0:00:33 44,9 338 (1)vUu19
4. 82  Artis Roze 1987 Dobeles Dzirnavnieks/FeelFree 0:21:23 +0:00:34 44,8 327 (1)Vv30
5. 251  Pauls Rubenis 2001 0:21:38 +0:00:49 44,3 316 (VU1
6. 28 Andris Balodis 1972 Virsotne / MARMOT 0:21:40 +0:00:51 44,3 305 (2)v40
7. 235  Alekss Krasts 2001 BELO CP-MSG 0:21:41 +0:00:52 44,2 302 (3)vu19
8. 124 Niklavs Bolsis 1998 Dobeles Dzirnavnieks/FeelFree 0:21:52 +0:01:03 43,9 299 (2jvuz3
9. 222 )anis Vecvanags 1987 FILTER 0:21:53 +0:01:04 43,8 296 (2)Vv30
10. 48 Kristaps Siltuméns 2000 0:21:55 +0:01:06 43,8 293 (3)vuz3
11. 252 Roberts Andersons 2002 RRS ELKOR 0:22:10 40:01:21 43,3 290 (4)Vvu19
12. 120 Matiss Kalverss 2003 0:22:16 +0:01:27 43,1 289 (1)vVUul7
13. 195 Oskars Dankbars 2001 Dobeles dzirnavnieks/FeelFree 0:22:22 +0:01:33 42,9 288 (5)VU19
14. 193 Aivis Leibmans 2002 Dobeles sporta skola II/MSG 0:22:31+0:01:42 42,6 287 (6)VU1s
15. 123 Girts Melbardis 1979 0:22:35+0:01:46 42,5 286 (3)Vv40
16. 256 Evalds Pavlovs 1989 TEAM ZzZK 0:22:36 +0:01:47 42,4 285 (3)Vv30
17. 137 Kristians Belohvosc¢iks 2002 BELO CP 0:22:38 +0:01:49 42,4 284 (7)vVU19
18. 113 Atis Paksis 1981 FILTER 0:22:45 +0:01:56 42,1 283 (4)V30
19. 160 Lauris Parups 1981 Dobeles Dzirnavnieks/FeelFree 0:22:49 +0:02:00 42,0 282 (5)Vv30
20. 210 Elvijs Zommers 2001 Dobeles dzirnavnieks/FeelFree 0:22:51 +0:02:02 42,0 281 (8vu1e
21. 177  Emils Ribaks 1994 0:22:55 +0:02:06 41,8 280 (1)VU30
21. 96  Aigars Kaléjs 1981 Virsotne / MARMOT 0:22:55 +0:02:06 41,8 280 (6)V30
23. 188 Dana RoZlapa 1979 Train2Win 0:23:02 +0:02:13 41,6 278 (1)s40
23. 90 Janis Andersons 1976 FILTER 0:23:02 +0:02:13 41,6 278 (4)Vv4o
25. 64  Raimonds Veinbergs 1977 Virsotne / MARMOT 0:23:03 +0:02:14 41,6 276 (5)V40
26. 129 Toms Ustups 2004 RRS Purvciems 0:23:06 +0:02:17 41,5 275 (vu17
26. 214 Artdrs Lipatnikovs 1992 Velo+ Bottari Baltic 0:23:06 +0:02:17 41,5 275 (2)vU30
28. 79 Girts Martinsons 1982 0:23:12 +0:02:23 41,3 273 (7)Vv30
29. 246 Andea Tenno 1977 0:23:15+0:02:26 41,2 272 (6)V40
30. 57 Aivars Bardovskis 1964 0:23:16 +0:02:27 41,2 271 (1)Vvs0
31. 227 Donatas Sankauskas 1985 0:23:17 +0:02:28 41,2 270 (8)Vv30
32. 237 Orlando Vilaseka 1990 0:23:18 +0:02:29 41,2 269 (3)VU30
33. 192 Janis Sélis 2001 Dobeles sporta skola II/MSG 0:23:20+0:02:31 41,1 268 (9)VU19
34. 92 Ricards Jakobsons 1981 0:23:21 +0:02:32 41,1 267 (9)V30
35. 5 Evgeny Malyshev 1982 0:23:22 +0:02:33 41,0 266 (10)V30
36. 130 Martins Maslovs 2003 RRS Purvciems 0:23:23 +0:02:34 41,0 265 ()vUul7
36. 259 Andris Gavrikovs 1990 TEAM ZzZK 0:23:23 +0:02:34 41,0 265 (4)VU30
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Gatis Livs

Aigars Zvingulis
Karlis Smilga
Artlrs Kozulis
Kristaps Stina
Evgenii Andreev
Romans Trojanovs
Andrejs Ahmerovs
Artlrs Erdmanis
Maksims Lebedevs
Didzis Zalttis
Daniela Leitane
Martins Marnauza
Oskars Gailiss
Janis Keiselis
Edgars Nikels
Mairis Klaiva

Lina Svarinska
Martins Alksnis
Lauris levins
Andrejs Lipskis
Normunds Rubenis
Sandis Lisis
Laimonis Klavins
Agris Briedis
Arnolds Zarin$
Dainis Sins
Kristaps Basovs
Aldis Zelés
Verners Vuls
Tomass Ozolins
Gints Bukovskis
Lavrs Sipovics
Uldis Kalnins

Uldis Rutka

Atis Verdenhofs
Aiga Strazdina
Klavs Simanis
Janis Ruskuls

Kitija Siltumeéna
Madara Aboma
Aleksandrs Kalnin$
Riks Sipovics

Janis Kleinbergs
Nadina Kucere
Kaspars Lipskis
Janis Baltuss

2001
1961
2002
1985
1978
1990
1989
1976
2003
1974
1966
2000
1983
1969
1972
1983
1968
2001
1975
1983
1983
1964
1983
1961
1955
2004
1969
1988
1970
1967
2004
1971
2005
1969
1956
1985
1978
2004
1988
2003
2001
1980
2005
1957
2001
1971
1991

Dobeles dzirnavnieks/FeelFree
Virsotne / MARMOT

RRS Purvciems

DOLTCINI Latvia Cycling Team
Velo+ Bottari Baltic

Velo+ Bottari Baltic

RRS Purvciems

Dobeles sporta skola

DOLTCINI Latvia Cycling Team

FILTER

Virsotne / MARMOT

BELO CP

DOLTCINI Latvia Cycling Team

Virsotne / MARMOT

RRS Purvciems

RRS Purvciems

VeloLifestyle/SmiltenesBJSS

Virsotne / MARMOT

Dobeles sporta skola Il

Dobeles sporta skola Il
Virsotne / MARMOT
RRS Purvciems

ZZK

0:23:25 +0:02:36
0:23:28 +0:02:39
0:23:33 +0:02:44
0:23:36 +0:02:47
0:23:38 +0:02:49
0:23:51 +0:03:02
0:23:52 +0:03:03
0:24:07 +0:03:18
0:24:07 +0:03:18
0:24:10+0:03:21
0:24:10+0:03:21
0:24:11 +0:03:22
0:24:18 +0:03:29
0:24:19 +0:03:30
0:24:21 +0:03:32
0:24:21 +0:03:32
0:24:21 +0:03:32
0:24:22 +0:03:33
0:24:22 +0:03:33
0:24:27 +0:03:38
0:24:27 +0:03:38
0:24:29 +0:03:40
0:24:30 +0:03:41
0:24:34 +0:03:45
0:24:53 +0:04:04
0:24:54 +0:04:05
0:24:57 +0:04:08
0:25:05 +0:04:16
0:25:07 +0:04:18
0:25:12 +0:04:23
0:25:19 +0:04:30
0:25:21 +0:04:32
0:25:29 +0:04:40
0:25:31 +0:04:42
0:25:39 +0:04:50
0:25:40 +0:04:51
0:25:41 +0:04:52
0:25:53 +0:05:04
0:25:53 +0:05:04
0:25:54 +0:05:05
0:25:57 +0:05:08
0:25:57 +0:05:08
0:26:00 +0:05:11
0:26:04 +0:05:15
0:26:14 +0:05:25
0:26:22 +0:05:33
0:26:29 +0:05:40
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263
262
261
260
259
258
257
256
256
254
254
252
251
250
249
249
249
246
246
244
244
242
241
240
239
238
237
236
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(10)v U19
(2) V50
(11)vu19
(11)v 30
(7)V 40
(5)V U30
(12) V30
(8) V 40
(4)vu17
(9)V 40
(3) V50
(1)su23
(13)V30
(4)V 50
(10) Vv 40
(14)V 30
(5)V 50
(1)su19
(11) vV 40
(15)V 30
(15)V 30
(6)V 50
(17)v30
(7)V 50
(1)V 60
(5)vU17
(8)V 50
(18)V 30
(12) Vv 40
(9) V50
(6)vU17
(13)V 40
(1)vu1s
(10) V50
(2) Vv 60
(19)V 30
(2)s 40
(7)vu17
(20)V 30
(1)su17
(2)sU19
(21)V 30
(2)vU15
(3)V 60
(3)sU19
(14)V 40
(6) vV U30
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85. 13 Agris Liepa 1956 0:26:31 +0:05:42 36,2 216 (4)Ve60
86. 139 Sabine Kaunecka 2001 Dobeles sporta skola 0:26:38 +0:05:49 36,0 215 (4)suie
86. 213 Sanda Petunova 1991 Velo+ Bottari Baltic 0:26:38 +0:05:49 36,0 215 (1)SU30
86. 150 leva Longa 1976 0:26:38 +0:05:49 36,0 215 (3)s40
89. 87 Kristians Lipskis 2004 0:26:40 +0:05:51 36 212 (8)vUu17
90. 95 Nils Kazaks 1970 0:26:43 +0:05:54 35,9 211 (15)V40
91. 169 Igors Matvejevs 1988 Velo+ Bottari Baltic 0:26:44 +0:05:55 35,9 210 (22)v30
92. 61 Janis Liepins 1964 0:26:51 +0:06:02 35,7 209 (11)Vv50
92. 176 llmars Misa 1982 Virsotne / MARMOT 0:26:51 +0:06:02 35,7 209 (23)Vv30
94. 257 Edzus Labulis 1988 Sporta klubs WENDI 0:26:56 +0:06:07 35,6 207 (24)Vv30
95. 73 Henrijs Lipovskis 2002 RRS Purvciems 0:27:04 +0:06:15 35,4 206 (12)vu1e
96. 25 Andrejs Pisarenko 1964 0:27:07 +0:06:18 35,4 205 (12)V50
97. 242 Miks Vinerts 2005 RRS Purvciems 0:27:10 +0:06:21 35,3 204 (3)VUls
98. 94 Ingrida Smite 1971 0:27:12 +0:06:23 35,2 203 (4)s40
99. 84 Valdis Pivars 2003 0:27:13 +0:06:24 35,2 202 (()VUl7
100. 234 Sergejs Zelinskis 1982 Doltcini.lv 0:27:14 +0:06:25 35,2 201 (25)Vv30
101. 75 Georgs Tjumins 2008 0:27:19 +0:06:30 35,1 200 (1)vu13
102. 59 Lyba Smirnova 1983 7ZzK Team 0:27:21 +0:06:32 35,1 199 (1)s30
103. 122 Jurgis Karulis 1993 0:27:23 +0:06:34 35,0 198 (7)vU30
104. 253 Normunds Orlovs 1976 0:27:25 +0:06:36 35,0 197 (16)V40
105. 152 Otto Cimmermans 1982 0:27:36 +0:06:47 34,7 196 (26)V30
106. 40 Radolfs Dunauskis 2005 Dobeles sporta skola Il 0:27:47 +0:06:58 34,5 195 (4)VUl5
107. 99 Edgars Osins 1985 0:27:51 +0:07:02 34,4 194 (27)V30
108. 15 Vismants Caune 1943 0:28:03 +0:07:14 34,2 193 (1)v70
109. 89 Carolyn Shantira 1980 Engures sportam 0:28:05 +0:07:16 34,1 192 (2)s30
110. 105 Ugis Briedis 1984 0:28:12 +0:07:23 34,0 191 (28)Vv30
111. 33 Megana Grislite 2000 Dobeles sporta skola 0:28:14 +0:07:25 34,0 190 (2)su23
112. 35 Linda Eihmane 2004 Dobeles sporta skola 0:28:20 +0:07:31 33,8 189 (2)su17
113. 166 Lasma Elza Vaivode 2003 0:28:26 +0:07:37 33,7 188 (3)sU17
114. 98  Ugis Strazdins 1970 Virsotne / MARMOT 0:28:49 +0:08:00 33,3 187 (17)v40
115. 223 Lana Bugrova 1977 Velo+ Bottari Baltic 0:28:56 +0:08:07 33,1 186 (51540
116. 244 Medcislavs Bartusevics 1941 ELKOR 0:29:00 +0:08:11 33,1 185 (2Vv70
117. 41 Valters Tams 2006 Dobeles sporta skola Il 0:29:11 +0:08:22 32,8 184 (5)VU15
118. 36 Adelina Jefimova 2005 Dobeles sporta skola 0:29:31 +0:08:42 32,5 183 (1)sU15
119. 112 Kristine Podvinska 1992 0:29:57 +0:09:08 32,0 182 (2)su30
120. 224 OQlga Zaharova 1976 Velo+ Bottari Baltic 0:30:35 +0:09:46 31,3 181 (6)S40
121. 255 Edgars BlGzmanis 1984 0:31:09 +0:10:20 30,8 180 (29)Vv30
122. 127 Toms Daniels Baumerts 2008 0:31:40 +0:10:51 30,3 179 (2vui3
123. 58 Gatis Mikelsons 1983 0:31:49 +0:11:00 30,1 178 (30)Vv30
124. 16  Maris Ozollapins 1947 0:32:18 +0:11:29 29,7 177 B)Vv70
125. 77 Juris Visockis 1982 DOLTCINI Latvia Cycling Team NFL - DNF (vs3o
125. 49 Dans Bekmanis 2002 RRS Purvciems NFL - DNF (VU1
125. 132 Maris Bernats 1985 FILTER NFL - DNF (V30
Distance: MTB brauciens - 7km
Nr Dalibnieks Dz. gads Parstav Laiks +t km/hPunkti Vieta gr.
1. 80 Kaspars Kipurs 1982 ebike Machine 0:13:22 31,4 400 (1)v30
2. 1231 Reinis Avens 1978 0:13:25 +0:00:03 31,3 359 (1)Vv40
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Aivars Skridulis

Andris Balodis
Zigmunds Nurza
Ivo Levans
Aivars Skutelis
Lauris Morovskis
Maris Lo¢melis
Juris Kratins
Janis Rutkups
Zane Kelpe

Artjoms Sergijevics

Sandris Jaunzems
Vilens Kancerovs
Olegs Basko

Artis Nelke
Andris Budlevskis
Arvis Engelis

Atis Nelke
Ernests Nelke
Zanda Rutkovska
Maris Utinans
Andrejs Pomenko
Ivo Logins

Deivis Kratins

1989

1972
1975
1978
1968
1981
1967
1983
1963
1993
2005
1971
1968
1984
2001
1981
1982
1970
2003
1980
1976
1981
1975
2009

VW

Komerctransports/Veloprofs.lv

Virsotne / MARMOT

Engures sportam

LNAA

FILTER MTB

MTB Garkalne

MTB Garkalne

LNAA

Engures sportam

Engures sportam

MTB Garkalne

MTB Garkalne

MTB Garkalne

LNAA

FILTER MTB
MTB Garkalne

0:13:33 +0:00:11

0:13:45 +0:00:23
0:14:44 +0:01:22
0:14:50 +0:01:28
0:15:03 +0:01:41
0:15:08 +0:01:46
0:15:10+0:01:48
0:15:13 +0:01:51
0:15:38 +0:02:16
0:15:43 +0:02:21
0:15:44 +0:02:22
0:16:18 +0:02:56
0:16:24 +0:03:02
0:16:39 +0:03:17
0:16:41 +0:03:19
0:16:50 +0:03:28
0:16:54 +0:03:32
0:17:10+0:03:48
0:17:27 +0:04:05
0:17:27 +0:04:05
0:17:38 +0:04:16
0:17:46 +0:04:24
0:20:11 +0:06:49
0:25:02 +0:11:40

30,9

30,5
28,5
28,3
27,9
27,7
27,6
27,6
26,8
26,7
26,6
25,7
25,6
25,2
25,1
24,9
24,8
24,4
24,0
24,0
23,8
23,6
20,8
16,7

338

327
316
305
302
299
296
293
290
289
288
287
286
285
284
283
282
281
280
280
278
277
276
275

(2)v30

(2) v 40
(3)V 40
(4)V 40
(1) V50
(3)V30
(1)vu23
(4)V 30
(2) V50
(1)SU30
(1)vu1s
(5)V 40
(3) V50
(5)V 30
(1)vu19
(6)V 30
(7)V 30
(6)V 40
(1)vu17
(1)s30
(7)V 40
(8)V 30
(8)V 40
(1)vu13
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